

Building a Dynasty. Leaving a Legacy.™

For Immediate Release

For Further Information Contact: Jeff Husby, Owner Nautiques of Orlando (407) 425-BOAT (2628) 2226 Paseo Avenue Orlando, FL 32805 orlandonautiques.com jeff@orlandonautiques.com

NAUTIQUE WELCOMES NEW CENTRAL FLORIDA DEALER

Orlando, FLA (September 24, 2008) – Nautique is pleased to announce the addition of Nautiques of Orlando in Central Florida to its extensive dealer network.

Nautiques of Orlando will focus on satisfying the needs of Orlando's inboard boat market, offering all customers premium new and used Nautique boats. This dealership will be owned and operated by Jeff Husby, a veteran to the Orlando market and the Nautique brand.

"I am excited about the opportunity to continue my valuable relationship with Nautique. I intend on taking the Nautique brand to a higher level in the Orlando market. We will meet our customer's needs with a great facility while offering superior service and sales," commented Jeff Husby.

Nautique's National Sales Manager, Mike Yauch, added, "We are excited about Nautiques of Orlando opening its doors to the Central Florida community and are confident this dealership will make a great addition to the Nautique family."

The dealership is located at 2226 Paseo Avenue in Orlando, Florida 32805. It is conveniently positioned just off I-4 south of downtown Orlando.

Celebrating 84 years of excellence in the marine industry, Correct Craft, Inc. is the producer of the Nautique line of boats. Correct Craft is known for delivering superior quality product, cutting-edge technology and exceptional service experiences. To see the complete line of Nautique boats, visit nautiques.com.